

SC No.444/22
State Vs. Waseem & Ors
FIR No.276/2018
PS Seelampur

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

21.12.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused in person.

Mohd. Wasim Khan, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons filed his vakalatanama. Be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks some time to file bail application on behalf of accused persons. Allowed.

Issue notice to IO to furnish details of witnesses and their mobile numbers etc on next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on 20.02.2022.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.12.2022