

SC No. 444/2022
State Vs. Waseem
FIR No. 276 /2018
PS Seelam Pur

01.04.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on court bail.
PW/ Mohsin in person.

1. PW/Mohsin and PW/ASI Mahender Singh are present, examined in chief and discharged as PW-1 and PW-2 respectively. Their cross examination is deferred as Ld. counsel of accused persons is not available today. PW/Mohsin and PW/ASI Mahender Singh are bound down for PE on **14.04.2023**.

2. An exemption application has been moved on behalf of Ld. Counsel. It is stated therein that his daughter is suffering from typhoid hence he is unable to come before court. Exemption allowed.

3. Now, matter is fixed for PE on 06.04.2023 and 14.04.2023.

(1) 06.04.2023 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 5 and 6 as per the list of witnesses.

(2) 14.04.2023 for remaining witnesses.

PWs be summoned accordingly, MHC(M) and IO/SI Naveen shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.04.2023