

SC No. 444/2022  
State Vs. Waseem & Ors.  
FIR No. 276 /2018  
PS Seelam Pur

15.04.2023

(at 2:30PM)

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Waseem and Mohd. Asif are present on court  
bail with Ld. Counsel.

This matter is listed for 14.04.2023 for PE as this day  
was declared holiday. Hence, the matter is taken up today.

Accused Hasim is not present, he was contacted  
telephonically by the court staff. Despite that, he has not appeared  
today. Let NBWs be issued against accused Hasim and also issue  
notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C. to surety for NDOH. Put up for appearance of  
accused Hasim on 18.05.2023.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
15.04.2023