

18.05.2023

Present: Sh. Shikhar MahajanLd. Substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nitin Kumar is produced from J/C.
Accused Chander Pal is present on court bail.
Sh. B.D. Sharma, ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW7 HC Laxmi Narayan is present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

2. Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he will take his stand on next date of hearing regarding admission of statements of formal witnesses and documents prepared by them(witnesses at serial No. 11,15,17 and 18).

3. Put up for PE on 24.08.2203, 14.09.2023 & 05.10.2023.

i).24.08.2023-witnesses mentioned at serial No. 3 & 9 as per list of witnesses be summoned.

ii). 14.09.2023- witnesses mentioned at serial No. 5 & 10 as per list of witnesses be summoned.

iii). 05.10.2023- for remaining witnesses. PWs be summoned accordingly. IO and MHC(M) concerned with case property shall remain present on each date of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.05.2023