

SC No. 444/22  
State Vs. Waseem & Ors.  
FIR No. 276/18  
PS Seelampur

01.07.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with retired SI Rajinder Singh Dhama.

Accused Waseem and Mohd. Asif are present on court bail.

Accused Hasim is absent.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW2 ASI Mahender Singh is present for his cross-examination but he is discharged unexamined as accused Hasim is not present.

Another witness PW1 Mohsin was also bound down for today but he is not present. Issue fresh summons to PW1 Mohsin for NDOH.

Let NBWs be issued against the accused Hasim with notice to surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C for NDOH. Put up on 27.07.2023.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi  
01.07.2023