

SC No. 444/2022  
State Vs. Waseem and Anr.  
FIR No. 276/2018  
PS Seelampur

27.07.2023

At 11:00AM,

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Mohd. Wasim Khan, Ld. Counsel for both  
accused.  
Accused Waseem and Mohd. Asif are present on  
court bail.

Costs of Rs. 100/- each has been imposed on both  
accused namely Waseem and Mohd. Asif for late appearance.  
Costs paid vide receipt nos. 0617428 and 0617429. NBWs issued  
against accused Hasim received back unserved with report that  
he has expired. His brother Md. Danish who has appeared and  
confirmed this fact and he will furnish the death certificate on  
NDOH.

PW3 Retired SI Rajender Dhama is present,  
examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW1 Mohsin is absent despite service. Let fresh  
B/Ws be issued against PW Mohsin in the sum of Rs. 5,000/-  
with notice to surety for NDOH. Issue summons to PW2 ASI  
Mahender Singh to appear on NDOH. Put up for PE on  
10.11.2023.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
27.07.2023