

SC No. 444/2022
State Vs. Waseem
FIR No.276 /2018
PS Seelam Pur

10.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Waseem and Mohd. Asif are present on court
bail.
Accused Hasim is stated to have expired.
Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

1. In terms of previous order, death certificate of accused Hashim has been filed. SHO concerned is directed to verify the death of accused Hashim and file death verification report for the next date of hearing. Issue notice to SHO concerned for the next date of hearing. Copy of death certificate be sent along with the notice.

2. Matter is at the stage of PE. B/Ws issued against PW Mohsin received back unserved. Let fresh B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against PW Mohsin to be executed through IO concerned for 19.02.2023.

3. PW2 ASI Mahender Singh is present for cross-examination but Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he is unwell and he cannot cross examine PW2 today. Granted. PW 2 ASI Mahender Singh is bound down for 19.02.2024.

4. Put up for PE on 19.02.2024 & 07.03.2024. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on each date of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
10.11.2023