

SC No. 444/2022
State Vs.Waseem
FIR No. 276 /2018
PS Seelam Pur

19.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Waseem and Mohd. Asif are present on
court bail with Sh. Waseem Khan, Ld. Counsel.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. Witness Mohsin is absent. As it seen from the report of the process, it appears that he is deliberately evading to appear before the court as a witness. B/Ws were issued against him previously also. He has deliberately absented himself though he is very much aware of the proceedings in the present matter. Accordingly, I am constrained to issue NBWs against the witness Mohsin with notice to surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C. for NDOH.

2. In terms of previous order, notice for death verification of accused Hashim has not issued by the Ahlmad through the SHO concerned. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future. Let verification be called for NDOH.

3. Witness at serial no. 5 SI Naveen be summoned for NDOH. The date i.e. 07.03.2024 stands cancelled. Put up for appearance of witness Mohsin, PE and death verification report of accused Hashim on 16.05.2024.

(Dr.Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
19.02.2024

'P'