

SC No. 444/ 2022
State Vs. Waseem & Ors.
FIR No. 276/2018
PS Seelampur

16.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Waseem and Asif are present on court bail with
Sh. Waseem Khan, Id. Counsel.
Surety Mohd. Danish for accused Hashim is present.

Matter is fixed for PE.

DVR of accused Hashim has been received. I am satisfied regarding the factum of his death. Accordingly, proceedings qua him stand abated and surety Mohd. Danish is discharged as surety. The documents of surety be returned to him against due acknowledgment. Endorsement, if any, be cancelled.

NBW was ordered to be issued against witness Mohsin on LDOH. The warrant has been received back unexecuted. It is mentioned in the report that the house i.e. T-666, Gali no. 10, Gautam Puri, Delhi, wherein he was living was sold by his family. The police staff also visited the other address furnished but no such person was found. Accordingly, NBW be issued against witness Mohsin through IO for NDOH. Put up on 24.08.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.05.2024

‘P’

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.