

SC No. 444/2022  
State Vs. Waseem  
FIR No.276 /2018  
PS Seelam Pur

24.08.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused persons are present on court bail with  
Sh. Waseem Khan, Ld. Counsel.

Matter is fixed for PE.

NBWs were issued against witness Mohsin on LDOH  
and the same has been received back with the report that he is  
lodged in Mandoli Jail in case FIR no. 228/11 u/s 307 IPC PS  
Seelampur. Accordingly, let production warrants be issued against  
witness Mohsin for NDOH. Put up on 18.11.2024.

'p'

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
24.08.2024