

SC No. 444/2022  
State Vs. Waseem  
FIR No.276 /2018  
PS Seelam Pur

18.11.2024

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused are present on court bail.

Matter is at the stage of PE. Production warrant against witness Mohsin was issued but he is not produced. However, it is submitted by accused persons that he is no more in J/C. Hence, summons be issued against PW Mohsin for NDOH. PW ASI Mahinder Singh and DO be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 11.12.2024.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
18.11.2024/s