

SC 444/2022
STATE Vs. WASEEM
FIR No. 276/2018
(Seelam Pur)

07.02.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for both the accused.
Both the accused in person.

An application under Section 311 of Cr.P.C. has been filed on behalf of the Ld. Counsel for the accused for recalling PW 2 SI Mahender Singh.

Let witnesses at serial no. 1, 4 and 5 be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for consideration on application and for PE on 20.02.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
07.02.2025/nk