

**SC 444/2022
STATE Vs. WASEEM
FIR No. 276/2018
(Seelam Pur)**

20.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Waseem and Mohd. Asif in person.
Complainant/PW Moshin in person.
Retd. SI Rajender in person.
PW SI Naveen Kumar in person.

Complainant Moshin is discharged unexamined as his examination in chief has already been done and could not be cross examined today as lawyers are abstaining from work.

PW 5 SI Naveen Kumar has been examined in chief. Cross examination is deferred as lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Dr. Anshuman has sent his request. Request is allowed.

Let complainant Moshin and Dr. Anshuman be summoned for the NDOH. MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **15.04.2025**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
20.02.2025/nk**