

SC 444/2022
STATE Vs. WASEEM
FIR No. 276/2018
(Seelam Pur)

15.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Mohd. Waseem Khan, Ld. Counsel for both the
accused.
Both the accused in person.
IO Retd. SI Rajender in person.
Complainant Waseem in person.

It is submitted that talks of settlement are going on.
At request, put up on 29.07.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
15.04.2025/nk

At 02.00 pm.

At this stage, Dr. Anshuman Kumar has
appeared.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
15.04.2025/nk