

SC 444/2022
STATE Vs. WASEEM and another
FIR No. 276/2018
(Seelam Pur)

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Waseem is present.
Accused Mohd. Asif absent.

It is submitted that Mohd. Asif is lying in JC in some other case.

An application for issuing production warrant against accused Mohd. Asif moved by accused Waseem.

Application is allowed. Production warrant be issued against accused Mohd. Asif for 23.08.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
29.07.2025/ap