

SC 444/2022
STATE Vs. WASEEM
FIR No. 276/2018
(Seelam Pur)

23.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Waseem in person (on court bail).
Accused Mohd. Asif is produced on production
warrant (on bail in this case).

Let complainant Mohsin be summoned for PE on
10.11.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.08.2025/nk