

SC 444/2022
STATE Vs. WASEEM
FIR No. 276/2018
(Seelam Pur)

10.11.2025

Present: None for the State.
Accused Waseem and Mohd. Asif on Court bail
along with Id. Counsel.

PW Mohsin served but absent. Bailable warrant in
the sum of Rs.5,000/- and a surety of like amount be issued
against PW Mohsin returnable on next date.

PW5 SI Naveen Kumar be also summoned for the
next date.

Dr. Anshuman be also summoned for the next date.

IO along with MHC (M) along with case property
be also summoned for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 29.11.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
10.11.2025/ap