

SC 444/2022  
STATE Vs. WASEEM  
FIR 276/2018  
(Seelam Pur)

29.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.  
Both accused with Sh. Mohd. Waseem Khan, Ld.  
counsel.

Bailable warrants issued against PW Moshin  
received back is unserved.

Issue fresh bailable warrant against PW Moshin in  
sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount on the NDOH.

PW5 SI Naveen has been cross examined and  
discharged.

PW Dr. Anshuman is no more working in hospital  
but he is served.

Let PW Dr. Anshuman be summoned for the  
NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also  
summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 13.12.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
29.11.2025/nk