

SC No.444/2022  
State v. Waseem and others  
FIR No.276/2018  
PS Seelampur

23.12.2025

**Ld. P.O. is holding the Court through virtual mode.**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
along with Retd. SI Rajender Dhama, IO of the case.  
Both the accused on Court bail.  
Sh. Waseem Khan, Ld. Counsel for both the accused  
through VC.

Put up for evidence of doctor at 2:00 pm.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
23.12.2025/ap

At 2:30 pm

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
along with Retd. SI Rajender Dhama, IO of the case.  
Sh. Waseem Khan, Ld. Counsel for both the accused  
through VC.

Dr. Anshuman is not present. He be summoned  
again for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 27.01.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
23.12.2025/ap