

SC 444/2022
STATE Vs. WASEEM
FIR No. 276/2018
(Seelam Pur)

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused with Ld. counsel.

An application is moved u/s 311 of Cr.P.C. on behalf of Ld. counsel for the accused to cross examine PW 1 Mohsin and PW 2 ASI Mahender Singh.

In view of grounds stated in the application, application is **allowed** subject to following conditions:

1. Prior payment of cost of Rs. 2500/-.
2. Only one opportunity to examine each witness shall be given.

Let witness PW1 Mohsin and PW 2 ASI Mahender Singh be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for cross examination on 17.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
07.02.2026/nk