

11 SC 444/2022
STATE Vs. WASEEM
FIR No.276/2018
PS (Seelam Pur)

17.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused Asif and Waseem in person on bail.
Sh. Mohd. Wasim Khan, Ld. Counsel for both
accused.
No PW is present.

Summons sent to PW-1 Mohsin and PW-2 ASI
Mahinder have been received back served.

Let PW-1 Mohsin and PW-2 ASI Mahinder be
summoned afresh for NDOH.

Be listed for PE on 27.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.02.2026/p