

SC 444/2022
STATE Vs. WASEEM
FIR No. 276/2018
(Seelam Pur)

06.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Waseem and Asif in person.
Ld. counsel for both the accused.

Statements u/s 351 of BNSS have been recorded to
which both the accused did not wish to lead any defence evidence.

Put up for final arguments on **17.04.2026 at 12.00 noon.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.04.2026/nk