

SC 444/2022
STATE Vs. WASEEM
FIR No. 276/2018
(Seelam Pur)

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused with Ld. counsel.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for judgment on 02.05.2026.

Let prior involvement report of both the accused be called through concerned SHO for the NDOH.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.04.2026/nk