

SC 444/2022
STATE Vs. WASEEM
FIR No. 276/2018 (Seelam Pur)

02.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Waseem and Asif with Sh. Waseem, Ld. counsel.

Vide separate judgment of even date, the accused Asif is hereby convicted for offence u/s 323/341 IPC. Further, accused Waseem is hereby acquitted for the charged offence.

Let previous conviction / involvement report of convict Asif be called from SHO concerned for the NDOH.

Also, Jail superintendent is directed to apprise regarding the conduct of the convict Asif while in jail viz, if any tickets were issued to them, etc.

Put up for arguments on sentence qua convict Asif on **13.05.2026.**

Put up also for furnishing of bail bonds qua accused Waseem on the NDOH.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
02.05.2026/nk