

**SC 444/2022**  
**STATE Vs. WASEEM**  
**FIR No. 276/2018**  
**(Seelam Pur)**

**13.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Convict in person Sh. Waseem Khan, Ld. counsel (for both).  
Accused Waseem (acquitted) in person.

Report from SHO received regarding previous involvement in other cases.

No report received from Jail Superintendent regarding the time spent by convict Asif in this case.

Let report be again called from Jail Superintendent regarding the time spent by convict Asif in jail in this case.

Bail bonds on behalf of accused Waseem has been furnished. Let the verification of bail bonds be called for 26.05.2026.

Put up also for report of Jail Superintendent qua convict Asif on **26.05.2026**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**13.05.2026/nk**