

**SC 444/2022
STATE Vs. WASEEM
FIR No. 276/2018
(Seelam Pur)**

26.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Convict Asif in person.
Accused Waseem with Ld. counsel, Sh. Waseem
Khan (for both).

Bail bonds verification of accused Waseem received.
Same is accepted for a period of six months.

Arguments heard on sentence on behalf of convict
Asif. Ld. counsel has moved an application under Probation of
Offenders Act whereby requesting that benefit of probation be
granted to convict Asif.

Let report of Probation Officer qua convict Asif be
called for the NDOH.

Put up on **05.06.2026**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.05.2026/nk**